있는 동안 <mark>, 전</mark> 한 <u>것은 것은 것은</u> 방송 성격이 있을 줄이 했다.		Vol. <u>ma  </u> Pag	<u>B. Ovr</u>
C FORM No. 963-WARRANTY DEED-STATUTORY FORM (Individual Gra	mtarj.	STEVENS.NESE LAW PUS. CO., PO	ATLAND_OR. 170
WARRAN	TY DEED-STATUTOR		
Diane M. Rogers	INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR		
conveys and warrants toTOM_Swan			Grantor
Easements, reservations and as contained in the contrac herewith. The true consideration for this conveyance is \$	erest in: All ition, City o g at a point id Lot 3 on t ht angles to 75 feet to the uthwesterly and distance of 75 Block 26; the ENT. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION OF except restrictions t of sale rec	those parts of Lots f Klamath Falls, Ore 38 feet Southeaster! he Southwesterly sid the Southwesterly sid e starting point of nd parallel with the feet to the Northeasence Southeasterly a N REVEASE SIDE! (continued of of record, if any, orded contemporaneous	gon, to-wit: s 3,4, egon ly from Je of this e North esterly along the n rever and usly
twenty-seven housand dollars)		the terms of the ab	RS 93.030)
referenced Contract of Sale			ove-
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPE SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICAB USE LAWS AND PECILI ATIONS, DEFORT OF VIOLATION	LE LAND	teri da la	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
USE LAWS' AND REGULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OR AC THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE ( GOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES.	<u>20</u> 7#	<u>,19 91</u>
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	ссертияс то тие citry or ises	307# uisa lindt	
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES. Demonities () 55. The on <u>Apric</u> Stary Public	30TH Misa and tor Oregon 11/15/93	
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamatk This instrument was acknowledged before n by	ссертияс то тие citry or ises	30TH sorth tor Oregon prin expires U/15/93	<u>19_9/</u>
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamatk This instrument was acknowledged before n by	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES. Demonities () 55. The on <u>Apric</u> Stary Public	30TH Misa and tor Oregon m expires U/15/93 STATE OF OREGON,	<u>,19                                    </u>
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamatk This instrument was acknowledged before n by	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES. Demonities () 55. The on <u>Apric</u> Stary Public	on expires $\frac{ll}{l} \frac{l}{l} \frac{93}{2}$	<u>19?/</u>
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FRACT PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES. Demonities () 55. The on <u>Apric</u> Stary Public	STATE OF OREGON,	
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamatk This instrument was acknowledged before n by	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES. Demonities () 55. The on <u>Apric</u> Stary Public	STATE OF OREGON, County of Certify that the with ment was received for reco	hin instru-
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamate This instrument was acknowledged before n by	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of Certify that the with ment was received for reco day of	hin instru- rd on the 19
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES. 	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the with ment was received for reco day of at clock, and	hin instru- td on the , 19, d recorded
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the with ment was received for recon- day of atOclockM, and in book/reel/volume No pageor as fee/fi	hin instru- td on the , 19, d recorded on ile/instru-
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of County of Certify that the with ment was received for recon- day of at cclock, are in book/reel/volume No page ras tee/fi ment/microfilm/reception No	hin instru- rd on the , 19, d recorded on ile/instru-
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIATE C This instrument was acknowledged before n DY	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of County of County Coun	hin instru- rd on the , 19, d recorded on ile/instru- y.
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County ofK1amatk This instrument was acknowledged before n DIGNE	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of County of County of County of County of County of County of County of County of County of at at County of day of at page page page ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Deeds of said count	hin instru- rd on the , 19, d recorded on ile/instru- y.
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FRATTER PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH ACQUIRING FEE TITLE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of County of County Coun	hin instru- rd on the 
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING OR AC PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE C COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U STATE OF OREGON, County of	CEPTING TO THE CITY OR ISES	STATE OF OREGON, County of County of County Coun	hin instru- rd on the 

3.0

15108\_\_\_\_\_\_

## 

## 8022

28821

legal description, continued:

Northeasterly side of said alley andistance of aproximately 127 feet to the Northwesterly side of Esplanade Avenue; thence Northeasterly alor the Northwesterly side of Esplanade to a point 75 feet Northeasterly from the Southwesterly side of said Lot 5; thence Northwesterly 75 feet 6 inches, more or less, to the point of beginning. 

in a construction of the second s 1. รรุงเทรด์ ได้แหล่งที่หมือนเองที่หน่งสมัยรังได้หนึ่งได้ "การให้ประกับได้และ เร็บได้ 

1919 - Children and a state of the 24 

and a start of the second s TRACTOR ANT ALL AND AL

Concerning the State of Concerning and

in the second state of the and a start start in the second start is the second start and second start in the second start is a second star The second start start start starts and second starts and second starts in the second starts and starts and second al a se a sua la plana na bagay a sang mili nikina kana na sa kahiri ni na sa kana kana kana kana kana kana a

angarts on saidur quises Status (1997) Status (1997)

.....

RAD STREEPEDAR

## i googad se si site

بديرة فسيهد بالسوسة ساور دينة

المعينية والمحافظة المحاجر والمحافظة والمحافظة والمحافظة والمحافظة والمحافظة والمحافظة والمحافظة والمحاف

أكخفه خذيتين للسميون يسبقي -could make but suit where t and the second solution is the and the second stances had the particulation of the -destable file and serves in the later in the There is a star to show the factor of test bas bland and restard

de.

South stands

abining avere

Constanting and a second

JUE VERTER OF

8023

CONTRACT - Real Estate

This contract, made this  $30^{77}$  day of April 1991, between Diane Rogers, hereinafter SELLER, and Tom Swan, hereinafter BUYER,

## WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the Seller agrees to sell to the Buyer and the Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller all of the following described interest in land and premises situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

> That undivided one-third interest of Seller in those parts of Lots 3, 4 and 5 of Block 26 of Hot Springs Addition to the city of Klamath Falls, Oregon, as described more particularly in the deed recorded at Volume M90, page 2939, of the Official Records of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, and commonly known as 1841 Esplanade Street, Klamath Falls,

For the sum of \$27,000 (hereinafter called the purchase price), on account of which \$15,000.00 dollars is paid at the time of Buyer's subsequent sale and the remainder to be paid at times and in the amounts as follows, to wit:

The balance due on May 1, 1992. The interest rate shall be 0%.

Taxes now due on the said premises for the current tax
year will be paid by Buyer.

25 The Buyer warrants to and covenants with the Seller that
26 the real property described in this contract is primarily for
27 Buyer's personal, family, or household use.

28

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CONTRACT Page - 1

The Buyer shall be entitled to possession of said interest in said property on Apple 20 19 $\frac{77}{10}$  and may retain such possession so long as Buyer is not in default under the terms of this contract. The Buyer agrees that at all times the Buyer will keep the premises and buildings, now or hereafter erected thereon, in good condition and repair and will not suffer or permit any waste thereof; each party will keep said premises 8 free from construction or other liens and save the other party 9 harmless therefrom, and reimburse the other party for all costs 10 and attorney fees incurred in defending against such liens; that 11 the Buyer will pay all taxes hereafter levied against said 12 property, as well as all water rents, public charges and 13 municipal liens as hereafter maybe imposed upon said premises, 14 all promptly before the same or any part thereof becomes past 15 due; that at Buyer's expense Buyer will insure and keep insured 16 all buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against 17 loss or damage by fire in an amount not less than replacement 18 19 value.

Now if the Buyer shall fail to pay any such liens, costs, 20 water rents, taxes or charges, or to procure or pay for such 21 insurance, the Seller may do so and any payment so made shall be 22 added to and become a part of the debt secured by this contract 23 and shall bear interest at the statutory rate. 24

Seller warrants to Buyer that her interest is good, clear and marketable.

Page - 2 CONTRACT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

25 26

8025

Contemporaneously herewith, the Seller has executed a good and sufficient deed in form approved by the Buyer conveying the above interest in real estate in fee simple to the Buyer, Buyer's heirs and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as the date hereof, excepting the easements, building and other restrictions now if record, if any, and subject to reversion of Buyer's interest to Seller in the event of Buyer's death on or before May 1, 1992.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

23

24

25

26

27

28

It is understood and agreed between said parties the time 11 is of the essence of this contract, and in the event that Buyer 12 fails to make the payments above required or any of them, 13 punctually within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fails 14 to keep in the agreement herein contained, then the Seller at 15 Seller's option shall have such rights to exercise any such 16 remedy provided for in ORS Chapter 93, or otherwise provided by 17 Oregon law, except that no such remedy shall be pursued without 18 the concurrence and joint action of the other Sellers of 19 fractional undivided interests in the property. 20 In such instance, all rights and interests created or then existing in 21 favor of the Buyer as against the Seller hereunder shall cease, 22 and the right to the possession of the premises and other rights acquired by the Buyer hereunder shall revert and revest in said Seller without any act of reentry or any other act of Sellers to be performed and without any right of the Buyer of return, reclamation, or compensation of monies paid on account of the purchase of said property as absolute, fully and perfectly as if this contract and such payments had never been made; and in such CONTRACT Page - 3

8026

case of such default, all payments theretofore made on this contract are to be retained by and belong to said Seller as the agreed and reasonable rent of said premises up to the time of such default. And the said Seller, in case of such default shall have the right immediately, or any time thereafter, to enter upon the land aforesaid without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereof together with the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto belonging.

The parties further agree that failure of the Seller to at any time require performance by the Buyer of any provision hereof shall work a waiver of Seller's remedies hereunder.

The actual and true consideration paid for this transfer, stated in dollars, is \$27,000.00. In case suit or action is instituted to foreclose this contract or enforce any provision hereof, the losing party in said suit or action agrees to pay such sums as the trial court may adjudge reasonable as attorney fees and costs to be allowed the prevailing party in said action or suit and if an appeal is taken from such a judgement or decree of the trial court, the losing party further promises to pay such sums as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the prevailing party's attorney fees and costs on such appeal.

In construing this contract it is understood that the singular shall include the plural, and vice versa; the masculine shall include the feminine, and vice versa.

It is agreed that Buyer retains the full and sole right of assignment of this contract or of the interest acquired herein, at his sole option, and this agreement shall bind and inure to CONTRACT Page - 4

2

3

4

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

the benefit, as the circumstances may require, of not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors-in-interest and assignees as well.

"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of the applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing and accepting this instrument, the person acquiring should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

12 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this 13 instrument; a photocopy of this instrument shall be as valid as the original.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 30 day of Apr

DATED this  $30^{m}$  day of April, 1991.

Lom Swan

18 19

20

21

22 23 24

25

26

27

28

1991.

1991.

1 2

3

5

7

8

9

10

11

14

15 16

17

J. Hursa and

Mv commission expires:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 30 day of April,

I. Hurso annay Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

CONTRACT Page - 5

8028 1 2 3 4 NOTE 5 Tom Swan promises to pay the sum of twenty-seven thousand 6 dollars (\$27,000.00) to Diane Rogers, payable as follows: \$15,000.00 due on sale by Tom Swan to subsequent buyer, with 7 the full balance due no later than May 1, 1992. 8 Consideration for this obligation is the conveyance by Diane Rogers to Tom Swan of the former's interest in those parts of 9 Lots 3, 4 and 5 of Block 26 of the Hot Springs Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, commonly known as 1841 Esplanade, 10 Klamath Falls, Oregon with said conveyance to be made contemporaneously with the execution of this note. 11 12 <u>4-30-9/</u> Date 13 Tom Swan (Debtor) 14 15 <u> 4-30-91</u> Date 16 Diane Rogers (Creditor) 17 18 19 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. 1st day the D. Mannix Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_ P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M91 \_ A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>1:02</u> May \_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_8021\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_ Deeds . County Clerk Evelyn Biehn By Rouline Mullindase \$63.00 25 26

27

of \_\_\_\_\_

FEE